

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

## 101662674 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

wa	sning	ton, D.C. 20231	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
			Attorney Docket No. 107860				
	To	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Kazuhiro ASAO  3/28/0/	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE, 510-8503, JAPAN				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: March 23, 2001					
4.	Λ.	If this document is being filed together with a new apple	ication, the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2001				
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s) <u>098</u> 18867				
		Additional numbers atta	rched? □ Yes ☑ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 117586)				
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	_(	3-j= m. Hal	Date: March 28, 2001				
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 njamin M. Halpern Registration No. 46,494					
			acluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
<u></u>							

04/12/2001 GTON11 00000116 09818867

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> **PATENT** REEL: 011662 FRAME: 0646

	*	(1)	Kazuhiro ASAO					
	Invert	(2)		(6)				
٠.	Name(z) of inventor(s)	(3)		(n)	<del></del> ;			. ,
÷.		(4)			. 10			<u>. 1</u>
			In consideration of the sum of one th of the undersigned, each undersig	dollar (\$),00) and other	r pood and vi	danle co	asidorutie	
	Insert Name of					100		
٠-	Assigner Insert Address of	(9)	BUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEM	IS, LTD.	<del></del>			
٠	Autimos	(10)	1-14. Nishisushiro-cho, Yokkalo	ht-eity, Mie. 510-8503.	10000			
		the en inven- divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee) a sire right, fille and interest for the L tion, and in all applications for pass onal, continuation, substitute, and r es and recognituation certificates the	Inited Status of Americ at including any and al cisave application(a), so	a as defined to provisional, ad all Letters	n 35 U.S.I nos-provi Patent, ex	C. § 100, in	
;	Ensert	(11)	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR			4.	<u> </u>	11
	Identification				Ţ	1		
	evals as Title; Cape Number, or Fersign							
· ·	Application Number	(Affor	may Docket No. 107850		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			nich the undersigned has (have) exe	uted an application for	posent in the	United St	ates of Ar	Part 66
		an ch	en date herewith or			;		
٠.	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on March 23, 2001					
	Application	•			4,4,0			
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				11	
TI4	pplications for the inventions and patents at the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree	filed es to exect yn, and an igner may at to exect	ute all papers necessary in connected	on with any application to execute Asparate as as with any interference	rignments in : • which may !	renection be declare	d concern	h Ing
The state of the s	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree prications for the inventions ond patents as the Assistant or continuation of the Internation of grant of a valid Unity Each undersigned authorspaces of the Internation of Internation Internation of Internation Internation of Internation o	filed as to executor, and any igness may be to executor in obtains on to executor in obtains on to executor in obtains in to executor in as to perfor itself states in and exignes, is held, as by grants, so by grants.	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary is connectly palent(s) issuing thereon, and also down necessary; in connectle sets of relative applicate of relative applicate or relative applicate or in the papers and documents and personal or in the papers and documents and personal or industrial terms all afternative sets which may be	on with any application to execute application or with any interference, as such and a such interference and all Letter net governants that he happenerments in conflict hattive.  The power to interf on	rignments in a which may i or the lawants are the savents are the savents or constructs. The savents of the fall right to are with, and this neglectory.	menetici be decisive m, and to sy in comm onthro by: the United a convey the agrees the test any fire	d concerning with the concerning without the concerning w	h Ing With
THE PLEASE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Identification for the deptimities.  1) Each undersigned agre- pylications for the invente  pylications for the invente  pylications for the invente  pylications for the invente  pylication or construction or a  pice in every way pearlible  1) Each undersigned agree  provisions of the Internation  4) Each undersigned agree  siden a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author  is pylication(s) to the said  is bingling on him and is  6) Each undersigned here!  6) Each undersigned here!  6) Each undersigned here!	filed us to executor, and any ignes may to to executor in obtains to to executor in obtains to to executor in obtains to to executor in the execu	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary is connected to patent(s) issuing thereon, and also doesn necessary.  use all papers necessary in connection record, or any pasent or reviewe appliance and going forward with use all papers and documents and papers in all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Ausignee.  requests the Director of Patents to it as Ausignee of the chitre to teres, as a secuted, and will not execute, any a successors, assigns and lugal representation of the chitre to comply with the release to the order to comply with the release.	on with any application to execute attended to execute apparate and with any interference, as such interference, as such interference, afternament of the such interference, afternament of the such and evenants that he had evenants in conflict interference and evenants in conflict interference in conflict in the power to interference of the United States P	rignments in a which may a which may be the lavents or the lavents. The maintain or co a Penents of D as full right, as acceptable, and this seeigness intent and Training and	menetici be decisive m, and to sy in comm onthro by: the United a convey the agrees the test any fire	d concerning with the concerning without the concerning w	h Ing With
or side	Identification for the deptimities.  1) Each undersigned agree priestiens for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree is every way possible 1). Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internal P. Each undersigned agree attent a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned authorities and that he at is binding on him and he for the undersigned hereities also and that he at is binding on him and he of this decument.  In witness whereof, excess a constant may be necessary as of this decument.	filed us to execute, and any green may be so executed to a successive to execute the perfect of the States and Assignes, that not a fet heirs, so by granus or or desired by the state of the successive that and the successive that a su	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary in connecticy patent(s) issuing thereon, and also doesn necessary.  It all papers necessary in connectic reterior, or any patent or referee applied of cridence and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention of Industrial treatment for Protection of Industrial treatment to the Assignee.  Inquests the Director of Patents to it as Assignee of the entire interest, as as Assignee of the entire interest, as a curved, and will not execute, any auccessors, assigns and lugal represents the firm of Otter & Banaucca, public in order to comply with the relocation and and assigned on the distally appears and enterestined on the distally appears and enterestined on the distally appears and enterestined on the distally appears.	on with any application to execute hisparate and with any interference, it is such interference, it is to interference and covenants that he has a proven in the conflict hat it is to interference in conflict hat it is of the power to interference of the United Status Parate and in the undereigned a site of the undereigned a	rignments in a which may be which may be invented by the invented by the comments of the full right, the comments and the comments and the comments and this sections and the comments and Transcoretts.	menection of the decision of the control of the con	with qual d conjunction necessary or systems or systems of conjunction of conjunc	ing with
THE PLEASE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Identification for the deptimities.  1) Each undersigned agree priestiens for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree is every way possible 1). Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internal P. Each undersigned agree attent a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned authorities and that he at is binding on him and he for the undersigned hereities also and that he at is binding on him and he of this decument.  In witness whereof, excess a constant may be necessary as of this decument.	filed us to execute, and any green may be so executed to a successive to execute the perfect of the States and Assignes, that not a fet heirs, so by granus or or desired by the state of the successive that and the successive that a su	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary is connected to patent(s) issuing thereon, and also doesn necessary.  use all papers necessary in connection record, or any pasent or reviewe appliance and going forward with use all papers and documents and papers in all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Ausignee.  requests the Director of Patents to it as Ausignee of the chitre to teres, as a secuted, and will not execute, any a successors, assigns and lugal representation of the chitre to comply with the release to the order to comply with the release.	on with any application to execute hisparate and with any interference, it is such interference, it is to interference and covenants that he has a proven in the conflict hat it is to interference in conflict hat it is of the power to interference of the United Status Parate and in the undereigned a site of the undereigned a	rignments in a which may be which may be invented by the invented by the comments of the full right, the comments and the comments and the comments and this sections and the comments and Transcoretts.	menection of the decision of the control of the con	with qual d conjunction necessary or systems or systems of conjunction of conjunc	ing with
or side	Identification for the deptimities.  1) Each undersigned agree priestiens for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree is every way possible 1). Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internal P. Each undersigned agree attent a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned authorities and that he at is binding on him and he for the undersigned hereities also and that he at is binding on him and he of this decument.  In witness whereof, excess a constant may be necessary as of this decument.	filed us to execute, and any green may be so executed to a successive to execute the perfect of the States and Assignes, that not a fet heirs, so by granus or or desired by the state of the successive that and the successive that a su	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary in connecticy patent(s) issuing thereon, and also doesn necessary.  It all papers necessary in connectic reterior, or any patent or referee applied of cridence and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention of Industrial treatment for Protection of Industrial treatment to the Assignee.  Inquests the Director of Patents to it as Assignee of the entire interest, as as Assignee of the entire interest, as a curved, and will not execute, any auccessors, assigns and lugal represents the firm of Otter & Banaucca, public in order to comply with the relocation and and assigned on the distally appears and enterestined on the distally appears and enterestined on the distally appears and enterestined on the distally appears.	on with any application to execute hisparate and with any interference, it is such interference, it is to interference and covenants that he has a proven in the conflict hat it is to interference in conflict hat it is of the power to interference of the United Status Parate and in the undereigned a site of the undereigned a	rignments in a which may be which may be invented by the invented by the comments of the full right, the comments and the comments and the comments and this sections and the comments and Transcoretts.	menectici ne deciare ne, and te- ry in com- infirm by: in United: convey the green that text any fir	d concerni acoperation wit relacity or Strain rank or cutter to cutter there for (\$5A1 (\$5A1	ing with
or side	Identification for the deptimities.  1) Each undersigned agree priestiens for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree is every way possible 1). Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internal P. Each undersigned agree attent a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned authorities and that he at is binding on him and he for the undersigned hereities also and that he at is binding on him and he of this decument.  In witness whereof, excess a constant may be necessary as of this decument.	filed us to execute, and any green may be so executed to a successive to execute the perfect of the States and Assignes, that not a fet heirs, so by granus or or desired by the state of the successive that and the successive that a su	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary is connected to patent(s) issuing thereon, and also doesn necessary.  use all papers necessary in connection record, or any pasent or reviewe appliance and going forward with use all papers and documents and patention for Protection of Industrial I may all affirmative acts which thay be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to it as Assignee of the chitre to terest, as accused, and will not execute, any a successors, assigns and lugal representation of the country with the relection order to comply with the relection and arranged on the Catality appears and an advantaged on the Catality appears and accusations.	on with any application to execute hisparate and with any interference, it is such interference, it is to interference and covenants that he has a proven in the conflict hat it is to interference in conflict hat it is of the power to interference of the United Status Parate and in the undereigned a site of the undereigned a	rignments in a which may be which may be invented by the invented by the comments of the full right, the comments and the comments and the comments and this sections and the comments and Transcoretts.	menected be declared by a declared by a declared by a declared by the United according to the declared by the	d concerni acoperation wit relacity or Strain rank or cutter to cutter there for (\$5A1 (\$5A1	h mg
THE PLEASE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Identification for filed applications for filed applications for the inventions pricetions and patents at the Assistant and patents at the Assistant or continuation agreed agree ation a grant of a valid lumbs. Back undersigned authority as a continuation and that he at is bingling on him and in Esph undersigned here the at in the decimal continuation and that he at in the decimal continuation and the continuation and continuat	filed us to execute, and any green may be so executed to a successive to execute the perfect of the States and Assignes, that not a fet heirs, so by granus or or desired by the state of the successive that and the successive that a su	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary in connecticy patent(s) issuing thereon, and also down necessary.  site all papers necessary in connectic street, or any parent or referete applicing evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pervention for Protection of Industrial items all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to it as Assignee of the entire interest, as accused, and will not execute, any auccessors, assigns and lugal represente firm of Ot.197 & Bankunca, p.c. ble in order to comply with the rule or undersigned on the Cate(t) appearance of the entire interest and all all all and all all and all all and all all and all all all and all all and all all and all all and all all all all and all all all all all all all and all all all all all all all all all al	on with any application to execute attended there are such asset there are a such interference. There are a such interference are a such interference. There are a recessary to obtain, the such are and all Letter and coverants that he hipromitted in conflict heatings. The power to interference of the United Status I	rignments in a which may be which may be invented by the invented by the comments of the full right, the comments and the comments and the comments and this sections and the comments and Transcoretts.	menectici ne deciare ne, and te- ry in com- infirm by: in United: convey the green that text any fir	d entermination with the control of	h high with the same of the sa
or sale	Identification for filed applications for filed applications. For the inventions only polications for the inventions and patents as the Assisted Applications or constituent or constituent or constituent agree in every way peasible 1). Each undersigned agree along a subject of the Internation of the Internation as grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned authorises as a spilesticos(s) to the said croin assigned, and that he at its hipplication(s) to the said croin assigned, and that he at its hipplication on him and ho). But a undersigned hereis is a simulation and the consensy to of this document.	filed us to execute, and any green may be so executed to a successive to execute the perfect of the States and Assignes, that not a fet heirs, so by granus or or desired by the state of the successive that and the successive that a su	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary is connected to patent(s) issuing thereon, and also doesn necessary.  use all papers necessary in connection record, or any pasent or reviewe appliance and going forward with use all papers and documents and payentles for Protection of Industrial I may all affirmative acts which stay is a patent to the Ausignee.  requests the Director of Patents to it as Ausignee of the chitre to terest, a secund, and will not execute, any accusted, and will not execute, any accustod, assigns and lugal representation or other to comply with the relicit or other to comply with the relicit conference of the establishment of the establishment in the establishment of the establishment of the establishment in the establishment of the establishment in the establishment of the es	on with any application to execute hisparate and with any interference, it is such interference, it is to interference and covenants that he has a proven in the conflict hat it is to interference in conflict hat it is of the power to interference of the United Status Parate and in the undereigned a site of the undereigned a	rignments in a which may be which may be invented by the invented by the comments of the full right, the comments and the comments and the comments and this sections and the comments and Transcoretts.	menectici ne deciare ne, and te- ry in com- infirm by: in United: convey the green that text any fir	d concerning of the content of the c	h me da
THE PLEASE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Identification for the deptimities.  1) Each undersigned agree priestinks for the inventions and patents as the Assistant and patents as the Assistant of the Assistant of the Assistant of the Internal Previous assistant of a valid United a grant of a valid United as a grant of the assistant of the	filed us to execute, and any green may be so executed to a successive to execute the perfect of the States and Assignes, that not a fet heirs, so by granus or or desired by the state of the successive that and the successive that a su	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary in connecticy patent(s) issuing thereon, and also doorn necessary.  It all papers necessary in connectic retrof, or my patent or referee applied of cridence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pavention for Protection of Industrial translite acts which may be a patent to the Assignee.  Inquests the Director of Patents to it as Assignee of the entire interest, as a Assignee of the entire interest, as accused, and will not execute, any auccessors, assigns and lugal represents firm of Ottor & Barandon, public in order to comply with the relocation of the entire interest in a second of the entire interest in a control of the entire interest in a second of the entire interest in a second of the entire interest in a second of the entire interest inventor Signature inventor Signature	on with any application to execute hisparate and with any interference. So such interference. There are such interference. There are such interference. There are to be a such interference. The period of the first and even and then he has greatment in conflict heatatives.  If the power to interf on a first United Status P.  If the quideralgued a Registrative of the United Status P.	rignments in a which may be which may be invented by the invented by the comments of the full right, the comments and the comments and the comments and this sections and the comments and Transcoretts.	menectici ne deciare ne, and te- ry in com- infirm by: in United: convey the green that text any fir	d concerns	
or man	Identification for filed applications for filed applications. For the inventions only patents at the Assistant patents at the Assistant processor of the Internation of continuous of the Internation agreement of the Internation of the Int	filed us to execute, and any green may be so executed to a successive to execute the perfect of the States and Assignes, that not a fet heirs, so by granus or or desired by the state of the successive that and the successive that a su	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary is connected to patent(s) issuing thereon, and also doesn necessary.  use all papers necessary in connection record, or any pasent or reviewe appliance and going forward with use all papers and documents and payentles for Protection of Industrial I may all affirmative acts which stay is a patent to the Ausignee.  requests the Director of Patents to it as Ausignee of the chitre to terest, a secund, and will not execute, any accusted, and will not execute, any accustod, assigns and lugal representation or other to comply with the relicit or other to comply with the relicit conference of the establishment of the establishment in the establishment of the establishment of the establishment in the establishment of the establishment in the establishment of the es	on with any application to execute hisparate and with any interference. So such interference. There are such interference. There are such interference. There are to be a such interference. The period of the first and even and then he has greatment in conflict heatatives.  If the power to interf on a first United Status P.  If the quideralgued a Registrative of the United Status P.	rignments in a which may be which may be invented by the invented by the comments of the full right, the comments and the comments and the comments and this sections and the comments and Transcoretts.	menectici ne deciare ne, and te- ry in com- infirm by: in United: convey the green that text any fir	d concerning of the content of the c	ing state of the s
or min	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree prications for the invente prications for the invente one and patents as the Assistant or construction or construction or construction or construction or construction or construction or previously of the International Seat undersigned agree provisions of the International agrees of the International agrees of a valid Unity Each undersigned authority assigned, and that he at its bingling on him and it is bingling on him and it is bingling on him and it is bingling on him and it of the document.  In witness whereof, excess files of this document, excess files of the document.	filed us to execute, and any green may be so executed to a successive to execute the perfect of the States and Assignes, that not a fet heirs, so by granus or or desired by the state of the successive that and the successive that a su	March 28, 2001  ure all papers necessary in connecticy patent(s) issuing thereon, and also doorn necessary.  It all papers necessary in connectic retrof, or my patent or referee applied of cridence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pavention for Protection of Industrial translite acts which may be a patent to the Assignee.  Inquests the Director of Patents to it as Assignee of the entire interest, as a Assignee of the entire interest, as accused, and will not execute, any auccessors, assigns and lugal represents firm of Ottor & Barandon, public in order to comply with the relocation of the entire interest in a second of the entire interest in a control of the entire interest in a second of the entire interest in a second of the entire interest in a second of the entire interest inventor Signature inventor Signature	on with any application to execute hisparate and with any interference. So such interference. There are such interference. There are such interference. There are to be a such interference. The period of the first and even and then he has greatment in conflict heatatives.  If the power to interf on a first United Status P.  If the quideralgued a Registrative of the United Status P.	rignments in a which may be which may be invented by the invented by the comments of the full right, the comments and the comments and the comments and this sections and the comments and Transcoretts.	menectici ne deciare ne, and te- ry in com- infirm by: in United: convey the green that text any fir	d concerns	ing the state of t

**ASSIGNMENT** 

PATENT REEL: 011662 FRAME: 0647